

04-10-2003

Form PTO-1594

102415138

U.S. Department of Commerce

OMB No. 0651-0027 TRADEMA	RKS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 4.4.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Principia Pharmaceutical Corporation	Name: Human Genome Sciences, Inc.	
•	Internal Address:	
 □ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Parternship 	Street Address: 9410 Key West Avenue	
□ Corporation-Delaware □ Corporatio	City: Rockville State: Maryland Zip Code: 2085	
Other		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Country: USA	
□ Yes ⊠ No	Individual(s) citizenship	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	☐ Association	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ General Partnership	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Limited Partnership	
□ Other	☐ Other	
- Ono	Other	
Execution Date: February 24, 2003	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representation is attached: □ Yes ☒ No. (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment.) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No.	
Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No(s).	B. Trademark Registration No(s).	
•	B. Haddhair registration ris(s)	
76/238,731 and 76/238,732 Additional numbers attached?	I IYes ⊠ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved	
Name: Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C.	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$65.00	
Internal Address: c/o Tracy-Gene G. Durkin	□ Enclosed	
	☐ Enclosed ☐ ☐ Charge: PTO-2038 Credit Card Form Enclosed	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account	
Street Address: 1100 New York Ave., N.W.	8. Deposit Account Number: 19-0036	
City: Washington State: D.C. Zip Code: 20005-3934		
	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
Tracy-Gene G. Durkin	April 4, 2003	
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date	
EMORNES AAAAAA99 2/ 928224	_	
40.00 D	er sheet, attachments and document3	
25.00 00/		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

Principia Pharmaceutical Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., with its principal place of business at 2650 Eisenhower Avenue, Norristown, Pennsylvania 19403 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks identified in Exhibit A and of the trademark applications and registrations therefor ("the Trademarks").

Human Genome Sciences, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., with its principal place of business at 9410 Key West Avenue, Rockville, Maryland 20850 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the Trademarks.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all its rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, pending applications and registrations set forth in Schedule A attached hereto, together with the goodwill and that portion of the Assignor's business associated with the Trademarks, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

PRINCIPIA	PHARMACEUTIC	AL CORPORATION
		_

(Assignor)

Name: Craig A Rosen, Ph.D

Title: Vice President

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 24th day of February, 2003.

/ Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 7/20/2005

ROSE HADIDIAN
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND
My Commission Expires July 20, 2005

HUMAN GENOME SCIENCES, INC. (ASSIGNEE)

Name: Craig A. Rosen, Ph.D.

Title: V President, Research & Development

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 24th day of February, 2003.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 7/20/2005

102435_1.DOC

ROSE HADIDIAN
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND
My Commission Expires July 20, 2005

RECORDED: 04/04/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002708 FRAME: 0583